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      RFQ QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS 
ROUTE 7 AND BATTLEFIELD PARKWAY INTERCHANGE 

VDOT PROJECT: 0007-253-109 
CONTRACT ID: C00106573DB101 

January 10, 2018 

____________________________________________________ 

1. Can VDOT confirm that ATC’s will be allowed for the project?

VDOT Response: Yes. Alternative Technical Concepts (ATC) will be permitted and considered
on this project.

2. Reference RFQ page 17, para. 5.2.2: Will it be acceptable for text in the organization chart,
numbered tabs, headers and footers, image captions, and graphics to be other than Times New
Roman font and smaller or larger than 12 points so long as the text remains legible? Also, will
it be acceptable for Times New Roman font larger than 12-point to be used in the body of the
SOQ?

VDOT Response: As indicated in the RFQ, all printing, except for the front cover of the
Statement of Qualifications, should be Times New Roman, with a font of 12-point (Times New
Roman 10-point font may be used for filling out information on the Key (Personnel Resume
Form and Work History Forms). This requirement does not apply to text on the organizational
chart, any maps, phase diagrams, or other graphics included in an Offerors proposal. Text
that is part of a graphic can be modified within reason. All text that is part of a graphic should
be readable and should be no smaller than Times New Roman 10 point. Larger text can be
used as well.

3. Can the Org Chart be on 11”x17” paper and folded to 8 ½” x 11”?

VDOT Response: No. The organizational chart shall be prepared on 8.5” x 11” white paper.
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